
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION
Cir. 11/D.R/2023-24 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON 15th DEC 2023. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 18-Dec-2023 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXP/TRADER  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:15.12.2022 Opr.
1 MULTAN 63,840 63,135 0 4,800 54,089 58,889 4,246 705 3,187 5
2 LODHRAN 92,660 91,060 0 1,200 82,090 83,290 7,770 1,600 4,313 6
3 KHANEWAL 215,627 214,647 0 3,000 195,043 198,043 16,604 980 2,917 7
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 80,036 78,786 0 3,400 58,391 61,791 16,995 1,250 3,770 7
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 342,066 333,705 0 29,300 284,943 314,243 19,462 8,361 15,800 23
6 RAJANPUR 31,725 31,525 0 4,000 21,100 25,100 6,425 200 160 2
7 LAYYAH 220,942 218,272 0 32,826 178,066 210,892 7,380 2,670 7,884 11
8 VEHARI 212,956 209,953 0 10,200 196,235 206,435 3,518 3,003 4,084 7
9 SAHIWAL 186,376 183,776 0 3,600 175,722 179,322 4,454 2,600 5,710 7

10 PAKPATTAN 5,240 5,040 0 0 4,640 4,640 400 200 0 0
11 OKARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 QASUR 9,000 8,700 0 400 8,300 8,700 0 300 500 1
13 T. T. SINGH 95,695 95,395 0 3,500 89,852 93,352 2,043 300 1,077 4
14 FAISALABAD 25,440 25,140 0 0 24,040 24,040 1,100 300 200 1
15 JHANG 20,550 20,450 0 1,600 18,550 20,150 300 100 500 1
16 MIANWALI 190,092 185,562 0 2,600 153,700 156,300 29,262 4,530 11,423 16
17 BHAKKAR 34,776 34,200 0 400 32,400 32,800 1,400 576 1,300 2
18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 584,385 547,663 0 11,800 389,586 401,386 146,277 36,722 34,900 50
20 BAHAWALPUR 531,826 515,769 0 17,500 479,096 496,596 19,173 16,057 35,095 40
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 1,013,648 987,648 0 19,500 953,876 973,376 14,272 26,000 87,311 57
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 3,956,880 3,850,426 0 149,626 3,399,719 3,549,345 301,081 106,454 220,131 247
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL:
1 HYDERABAD 225,190 223,387 0 6,600 215,551 222,151 1,236 1,803 4,095 2
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)135,900 130,111 0 9,400 119,354 128,754 1,357 5,789 0 3
3 SANGHAR 1,681,194 1,677,544 0 65,800 1,603,861 1,669,661 7,883 3,650 10,151 10
4 NAWABSHAH 178,615 178,615 0 10,200 162,864 173,064 5,551 0 0 0
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 320,226 319,426 0 4,600 278,438 283,038 36,388 800 1,141 2
6 KHAIRPUR 350,939 330,113 0 1,800 316,599 318,399 11,714 20,826 6,500 6
7 GHOTKI 264,911 255,719 0 1,600 185,118 186,718 69,001 9,192 10,031 18
8 SUKKUR 543,818 534,343 0 5,000 488,584 493,584 40,759 9,475 12,716 8
9 DADU 106,669 106,669 0 1,200 94,740 95,940 10,729 0 3,669 4

10 JAMSHORO 63,200 63,200 0 3,400 59,224 62,624 576 0 0 0
11 BADEEN 8,944 8,944 0 600 8,344 8,944 0 0 0 0
12 BALUCHISTAN 187,221 187,121 0 31,300 152,474 183,774 3,347 100 1,800 2
TOTAL OF SINDH 4,066,827 4,015,192 0 141,500 3,685,151 3,826,651 188,541 51,635 50,103 55
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL:
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 8,023,707 7,865,618 0 291,126 7,084,870 7,375,996 489,622 158,089 270,234 302
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 0
F. Nightly Flow 270,234 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 647,711

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Deputy Secretary      Secretary General
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      DATA      WAS      NOT      COLLECTED     LAST      YEAR     AS    ON      15.12.2022
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